RESOLUTION

Recognition of Regent Michelle Crumm

WHEREAS, Michelle Crumm has served on the Eastern Michigan University Board of Regents since January 2015, with an exemplary commitment to propelling the University forward; and,

WHEREAS, Regent Crumm has honorably served as the Vice Chair of the Board of Regents, Chair of the Athletic Affairs Committee, Chair of the Eagle Administrative Services Board, Chair of the Finance and Investment Committee, and serves on the Personnel and Compensation Committee; and,

WHEREAS, she earned a bachelor's degree in Accounting from Purdue University and a Master's of Business Administration degree from the University of Michigan, was named "Executive of the Year" by AnnArbor.com., included in the "Most Influential Women" list by *Crain's Detroit Business*, named one of the *Enterprising Women's* "Women of the Year," and was honored as "Entrepreneur of the Year" by Ernst and Young; and,

WHEREAS, after working at Plante & Moran and the Kellogg Company, she became the Co-Founder and Chief Business Officer of Adaptive Materials, Inc., and later founded and currently serves as the CEO of Present Value, where she collaborates with and coaches leadership teams from around the country; and,

WHEREAS, as a dynamic and determined community supporter, Regent Crumm served as the Chair of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation and is a passionate advocate for the EMU MAGIC program, which supports students who have experienced foster care, homelessness, or a lack of financial support and who are working to overcome those barriers and achieve academic success.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Eastern Michigan Board of Regents expresses its deep appreciation to Michelle Crumm and commends her for the honor and distinction she has brought to herself as well as to Eastern Michigan University; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Regents at Eastern Michigan University confers upon Michelle Crumm the title "Regent Emeritus," with all the rights, honors and privileges thereto.

December 8, 2022